

Declaration of Compliance

Nordic Bar Group ApS
Kaarsbergsvej 2
8400 Ebeltøft
CVR: 38860828



Item Code	Bar0115
Product Name	Morter i stål 21 cm
Materials	Plastic PP and Steel 201 series
Product group	Barware
Date for last update	28-10-2024
Direct contact with food	Yes
Temperature	Max 70 degrees
Oven	No
Microwave	No
Dishwasher safe	Yes
Oil/fatt rich ingredients	Yes
Acidity (pH)	
The intended use	Product is design to be used in a bar, this means short time contact with alcohol and other liquid ingredients.

Legislation

The product complies with the legislation below and meets the requirements for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. The product has been tested for the migration of harmful substances and meets all limit values

EU Regulation	Comply or not relevant
EU 1935/2004 Regarding FCM.	Yes
EU 2023/2006 Regarding GMP	Unknown
EU 10/2011 (Plastic)	Yes
Including compliance with the directive 2008/60/EC	Yes
Including compliance with the directive 95/45/EC	Yes
Including compliance with the directive 2008/84/EC	Yes
- That the products do not contain 'dual-use' substances, as defined in Article 3 of EU 10/2011	Yes
CM/Res(2013)9 (That the product has been tested for the migration of 23 different heavy metals and these are below the applicable limit values.)	Yes
LFGB	Yes

DIN reference	Comply or not relevant
----------------------	-------------------------------

10955

Yes, comply

Good manufacturing process

Comply or not relevant

BSCI or similar	Unknown
ISO9001:2015 (Quality management)	Unknown
FSC Certified	Not relevant

REACH (Registration, Evaluation, and Authorisation of Chemicals)

Is relevant and comply:	Unknown
-------------------------	---------

Other comments

--